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9
18:14

2800 m
27.000 €

Flach

Prix Au-Dela Des Pistes
Rennpreis: 27.000 € (13.500 5.130 3.780 2.160 1.080)

For any horses of years and above 4. 

1
2800

B T B
Box: 6
ML: 7,7

60.00

Masaiya
4j. b f S (Camelot - Maysiyana)

Trainer: Alicja Karkosa
Besitzer: F.Kahraman
Züchter: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Mickael Barzalona

2025: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    16.670 € 2024: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    27.850 €44.840 €
20.05 Angers 2 54.0 2300 53.000 14,0 R.Mangione Nepalais, Masaiya, Motion
21.04 Fontainebleau 3 59.5 2000 30.000 7,6 B.Marie Melbora, Alathea, Masaiya
25.03 Saint-Cloud 4 57.5 2400 30.000 17,0 B.Marie Massimo Meridio, Skimbleshanks, How Dar
04.11 Lyon La Soie 1 56.5 2400 17.000 1,6 C.Lecoeuvre Masaiya, Linaria, Lavendin
13.10 Haras Du Pin 2 54.5 2200 9.500 L.Carboni Brodure, Masaiya, Fille A Papa

2
Box: 13
ML: 33,0

59.50

Lempira
5j. b W (Taareef - Octavine)

Trainer: Edouard Monfort
Besitzer: F.Raoul
Züchter: Comte Guillaume De Saint-Se

Clement Lecoeuvre

2025: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.275 € 2024: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    11.870 €37.695 €
29.05 Saint-Brieuc 3 58.0 2400 8.500 Y.Barille Salocin, Luc Sur Mer, Lempira
13.05 Saint-Cloud 7 56.0 3100 19.000 24,0 L.Roussel Ventosilla, Sapristi, Cuncerto
12.12 Chantilly 12 58.5 3200 53.000 25,0 L.Roussel Chess, Alerio, Turania
02.11 Deauville 11 59.5 2500 23.000 17,0 Mlle.M.Velon Misurina, Keep Away, Hollywood Africans
24.09 Vichy 1 66.0 2400 15.000 4,2 T.Guineheux Lempira, Sound Of Sixties, Salt Flake

3
Box: 1
ML: 5,8

59.00

Lorenzo De Medici
6j. b f W (Territories - Bianca De Medici)

Trainer: Adrien Fouassier
Besitzer: D.Huyck/L.Ovadia/Mme A.Fo
Züchter: Stowell Hill Ltd

Fabien Lefebvre

2025: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    27.900 € 2024: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    19.680 €115.110 €
03.06 Saint-Cloud 4 60.0 2400 53.000 8,8 F.Lefebvre Sapristi, Circeo, Olympic Flambee
01.05 Saint-Cloud 2 55.0 3100 53.000 14,0 F.Lefebvre Guiness Star, Lorenzo De Medici, Roudoud
01.04 Fontainebleau 6 55.0 3000 53.000 23,0 F.Lefebvre Guiness Star, Spinello, Super Alex
11.03 Saint-Cloud 4 61.0 2100 16.000 3,7 A.Bourgeais Mandega, Empress Star, Riyak
21.02 Chantilly 1 59.0 2700 16.000 5,4 A.Bourgeais Lorenzo De Medici, Burlington Arcade, Hutt

4
B T B

Box: 11
ML: 18,0

59.00

Skimbleshanks
4j. grey W (Stormy River - Red Confiture)

Trainer: Mathieu Pitart
Besitzer: Ecuries Jacques Piasco
Züchter: Succ Mlle Larissa Kneip

Alexis Pouchin

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    20.320 € 2024: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    26.000 €70.270 €
08.06 Parislongchamp 2 60.5 2400 23.000 6,4 C.Demuro Auteur, Skimbleshanks, Meisho Bonheur
07.05 Parislongchamp 5 58.0 2400 27.000 11,0 C.Demuro Thirsty, Rosetta Stone, Gimanzor
17.04 Parislongchamp 4 60.0 2000 27.000 11,0 C.Demuro Al Almarchal, Sous Influence, Zilrak
25.03 Saint-Cloud 2 56.5 2400 30.000 8,0 C.Demuro Massimo Meridio, Skimbleshanks, How Dar
16.03 Saint-Cloud 7 54.0 2400 53.000 26,0 A.Pouchin Mehlango, Roudoudou, Orlhena

5
B B

Box: 3
ML: 11,0

58.00

Barbadin
8j. b W (Anodin - Barbayam)

Trainer: Didier Und Pauline Prod'homm
Besitzer: Ascot Club
Züchter: Wertheimer & Frere

Cristian Demuro

2025: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    30.160 € 2024: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    21.550 €189.386 €
01.05 Saint-Cloud 6 54.0 3100 53.000 19,0 T.Trullier Guiness Star, Lorenzo De Medici, Roudoud
18.04 Saint-Cloud 1 60.5 3100 22.000 19,0 C.Demuro Barbadin, Brameshot, Martial Art
01.04 Fontainebleau 7 59.0 3000 27.000 16,0 C.Demuro Situmeledemandais, Fatalisme, Martial Art
16.03 Saint-Cloud 10 58.5 2400 27.000 10,0 C.Demuro Martial Art, Clicclic Panpanpan, Vyborg
25.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 59.0 2400 27.000 17,0 C.Demuro Zamnesia, Timballina, Barbadin

6
B T

Box: 14
ML: 10,0

57.50

Yes Zara
5j. b S [DE] (Zarak - Yes I Do)

Trainer: Carina Fey
Besitzer: Stall Allegra Racing Club
Züchter: Brigitte Chartier Lemoine

Marie Velon

2025: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    19.880 € 2024: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.370 €71.762 €
05.06 Parislongchamp 1 60.0 3000 22.000 9,4 C.Lecoeuvre Yes Zara, Red Joy, Eloise
23.05 Saint-Cloud 1 53.0 3100 16.000 9,0 Mlle.M.Velon Yes Zara, Kenji, Flute En Sol
07.05 Parislongchamp 5 58.5 2400 22.000 13,0 Mlle.M.Velon Plotinus, Hansottogruber, Eloise
18.04 Saint-Cloud 14 61.0 3100 22.000 31,0 E.Hardouin Barbadin, Brameshot, Martial Art
05.04 Moulins 8 61.5 2400 17.000 13,0 E.Hardouin Rocheux, Forza Sedaca, Dream Angel

7
O T

Box: 8
ML: 30,0

57.50

Mission Secrete
4j. b S (Masked Marvel - Kourouka)

Trainer: Lucie Pontoir
Besitzer: L.L.Pontoir
Züchter: Ste D'Entr. Louis Baudron

Theo Bachelot

2025: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    9.000 € 2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €9.000 €
24.05 Dieppe 1 55.0 3000 18.000 53,0 F.Valle Skar Mission Secrete, Mr L'apothicaire, Amarena 
21.03 Le Mans 11 56.5 1950 13.000 24,0 A.Crastus La Sebastiana, Haven Lake Village, Sweet 
21.03 Saint-Cloud 12 57.0 2000 27.000 53,0 C.Demuro Beautifoal, Zarakiva, Zindra

8
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

56.50

Baden Rocks
8j. b W [DE] (Champs Elysees - Becomes You

Trainer: Conny Whitfield
Besitzer: Stall Hayley
Züchter: Succ Marquise De Moratalla

Augustin Madamet

2025: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    10.090 € 2024: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    30.475 €165.070 €
28.05 Strasbourg 6 52.0 3000 53.000 15,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Cuncerto, Rock Joyeux, Mykiss
08.05 Strasbourg 1 59.5 3000 17.000 12,0 B.Flandrin Baden Rocks, Nana Gina, Leonello
19.04 Strasbourg 6 55.5 3000 16.000 11,0 G.Sias Auen Adventure, Gino Star, Jazzmen
12.12 Chantilly 10 57.0 3200 27.000 22,0 T.Trullier La Templiere, Warelia, Red Joy
23.11 Chantilly 3 52.0 3000 30.000 14,0 T.Trullier Black Hawk, Warelia, Baden Rocks

9
Box: 7
ML: 8,8

56.00

Martial Art
6j. b W (Attendu - Monarquia)

Trainer: Didier Und Pauline Prod'homm
Besitzer: A.Krauliger
Züchter: Valentin Bukhtoyarov

Maxime Guyon

2025: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    34.860 € 2024: 17  Starts - 0  Siege - 7  Plätze    27.560 €89.736 €
01.05 Saint-Cloud U 58.5 3100 27.000 5,4 S.Pasquier Mozart Des Brieres, L'agora Game, Shangh
18.04 Saint-Cloud 3 61.5 3100 22.000 4,1 S.Pasquier Barbadin, Brameshot, Martial Art
01.04 Fontainebleau 3 59.5 3000 27.000 7,2 S.Pasquier Situmeledemandais, Fatalisme, Martial Art
16.03 Saint-Cloud 1 56.5 2400 27.000 4,6 S.Pasquier Martial Art, Clicclic Panpanpan, Vyborg
25.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 57.0 2400 27.000 7,2 S.Pasquier Zamnesia, Timballina, Barbadin

10
T

Box: 10
ML: 24,0

56.00

Turania
10j. b W (Air Chief Marshal - Montoria)

Trainer: Nicolas Caullery
Besitzer: J.Caullery
Züchter: Nebojsa Petrovic

Jente Marien

2025: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    11.920 € 2024: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    49.710 €146.429 €
03.06 Saint-Cloud 12 57.5 2400 53.000 20,0 M.Guyon Sapristi, Circeo, Olympic Flambee
13.05 Saint-Cloud 8 58.0 3100 19.000 18,0 A.Crastus Ventosilla, Sapristi, Cuncerto
01.05 Saint-Cloud 7 54.0 3100 53.000 30,0 A.Crastus Guiness Star, Lorenzo De Medici, Roudoud
13.04 Parislongchamp 14 59.5 2400 27.000 14,0 A.Crastus Thirsty, Kahraman, Screen Shot
16.03 Saint-Cloud 5 53.5 2400 53.000 20,0 A.Crastus Mehlango, Roudoudou, Orlhena

11
Box: 5
ML: 18,0

56.00

Rosetta Stone
6j. b W [DE] (Rock Of Gibraltar - Forewarned)

Trainer: Marian-Falk Weissmeier
Besitzer: Galopp-Club Rhein-Main
Züchter: Deln Ltd

Rosario Mangione

2025: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.370 € 2024: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    41.150 €104.900 €
28.05 Strasbourg 5 51.5 3000 53.000 7,7 Mlle.C.Pacaut Cuncerto, Rock Joyeux, Mykiss
07.05 Parislongchamp 2 55.0 2400 27.000 15,0 M.Barzalona Thirsty, Rosetta Stone, Gimanzor
19.04 Strasbourg 3 58.5 2350 18.000 8,2 R.Mangione Zamnesia, Vazirpour, Rosetta Stone
31.01 Deauville 7 56.5 3400 30.000 5,9 R.Mangione Nasdaq, Act Of Wisdom, Black Hawk
29.12 Pornichet 4 59.0 3100 16.000 6,2 D.Breux Step Morning, Swiss Money, Becquaniente

12
T

Box: 2
ML: 15,0

55.50

Amarena Dodville
4j. b S (Waldgeist - Aimara)

Trainer: Armony Tinchon
Besitzer: D. Grech / Ecurie Fabio
Züchter: Haras De Dodville

Malone Favriaux

2025: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    15.990 € 2024: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    17.250 €33.240 €
08.06 Parislongchamp 4 55.5 2400 23.000 10,0 M.Favriaux Auteur, Skimbleshanks, Meisho Bonheur
24.05 Dieppe 3 54.0 3000 18.000 3,4 M.Favriaux Mission Secrete, Mr L'apothicaire, Amarena 
13.04 Parislongchamp 5 57.0 2400 27.000 16,0 T.Trullier Thirsty, Kahraman, Screen Shot
25.03 Saint-Cloud 5 53.0 2400 30.000 19,0 L.Boisseau Massimo Meridio, Skimbleshanks, How Dar
28.02 Chantilly 5 54.0 2700 30.000 3,5 M.Guyon Foxtrot Zulu, Dayal, Bibbiena
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2800 m
27.000 €

Flach

Prix Au-Dela Des Pistes
Rennpreis: 27.000 € (13.500 5.130 3.780 2.160 1.080)

For any horses of years and above 4. 

13
Box: 4
ML: 12,0

55.50

Situmeledemandais
8j. b W (Oasis Dream - Scalambra)

Trainer: David Smaga
Besitzer: M.Lagasse
Züchter: Gestut Zur Kuste Ag

Megane Peslier

2025: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    17.940 € 2024: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    15.090 €146.105 €
23.05 Saint-Cloud 7 56.5 3100 16.000 5,9 M.Peslier Yes Zara, Kenji, Flute En Sol
01.05 Saint-Cloud 4 55.5 3100 27.000 13,0 M.Peslier Mozart Des Brieres, L'agora Game, Shangh
01.04 Fontainebleau 1 54.5 3000 27.000 15,0 M.Peslier Situmeledemandais, Fatalisme, Martial Art
27.02 Chantilly 5 50.0 2700 30.000 44,0 M.Peslier Pentaour, Bel Aristo, Qualiand
08.02 Deauville 11 50.5 2500 30.000 36,0 M.Peslier Ideal King, Sogynt, Hollywood Africans

14
Box: 16

55.50

Dschingis Joy
4j. b S (Dschingis Secret - Wilma Louise)

Trainer: Mathieu Brasme
Besitzer: Avatara S.A.
Züchter: Avatara S.A.

Hugo Journiac

2025: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    8.450 € 2024: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.400 €14.850 €
25.05 Vichy 1 56.5 3000 13.000 3,8 D.Provost Dschingis Joy, Embiez, Reine Du Risk
03.05 Le Mans 3 55.5 3200 13.000 8,4 H.Journiac Diyashal, Rosimix, Dschingis Joy
07.03 Fontainebleau 12 56.5 2000 18.000 16,0 A.Crastus Walkabove, Dream Of Hope, Iradie
27.12 Deauville 6 56.5 2500 22.000 14,0 A.Crastus Tamyz, Bibbiena, Alonzo
11.07 Clairefontaine 14 56.5 2200 22.000 10,0 T.Piccone Grand Stars, Selemiah, Brodure

15
Box: 9
ML: 10,0

55.50

Jazzmen
8j. b W [DE] (Manduro - Sand Rose)

Trainer: Christian Peterschmitt
Besitzer: C.Peterschmitt
Züchter: Societa Agricola Gem S.R.L.

Mickaelle Michel

2025: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.940 € 2024: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.325 €97.582 €
28.05 Strasbourg 7 58.0 3000 27.000 15,0 Mlle.D.Santiago It's Eagle, Joli Coup, Candyman
08.05 Strasbourg 8 60.5 3000 17.000 7,3 Mlle.D.Santiago Baden Rocks, Nana Gina, Leonello
19.04 Strasbourg 3 54.5 3000 16.000 10,0 Mlle.M.Michel Auen Adventure, Gino Star, Jazzmen
12.12 Chantilly 13 55.5 3200 53.000 48,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Chess, Alerio, Turania
11.11 Strasbourg 12 61.0 2350 18.000 15,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Red Nureyev, Sea Gardens, Bremontier

16
T

Box: 15
ML: 14,0

55.00

Screen Shot
6j. grey W (Creachadoir - Susukino)

Trainer: Mikel Delzangles
Besitzer: Pat .Barbe
Züchter: Patrick Barbe

Aurelien Lemaitre

2025: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    26.070 € 2024: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    31.260 €86.940 €
03.06 Saint-Cloud 2 59.0 2400 27.000 4,5 C.Demuro Plotinus, Screen Shot, Almagro
07.05 Parislongchamp 4 54.0 2400 27.000 8,0 D.Breux Thirsty, Rosetta Stone, Gimanzor
13.04 Parislongchamp 3 56.5 2400 27.000 7,4 C.Demuro Thirsty, Kahraman, Screen Shot
28.03 Compiegne 1 58.5 2400 22.000 4,5 C.Demuro Screen Shot, Timballina, Gold Palace
27.02 Chantilly 4 51.5 2700 30.000 8,6 D.Breux Pentaour, Bel Aristo, Qualiand

Ergebnis: Quoten:


